

C.S. No.761/18
Kireshwati Vs. Lakhmiri Devi & ors.

11.10.2018

Present : Plaintiff by Shri Yogesh Sharma, advocate.

D-1 by Shri Mohit Yadav, advocate- files v/nama.

D-2 by Shri Semeet Khatri, advocate.

Heard on the IA for preponement. This court does not see any ground for preponement of the case. The advancing of the case is sought for passing orders of restoring the possession of the plaintiff and for restraining the defendants in creating third party interest. Both the parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to their respective occupation the premises till next date i.e. 08.01.2019. The restoration of possession cannot be granted as an interim relief since this is the very prayer in the suit. Thus, the IA stands disposed of.

Put up this matter on the date fixed.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/11.10.2018