

CS No. 761/18  
Kireshwati vs. Lakhmiri Devi & Anr.

22.03.2021

Present : Sh. Aryadev, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Vishnu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 has filed his vakalatnama.

On request, put up this matter with the other connected transfer petition on 26.03.2021.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/22.03.2021