

06.04.2021

Civil suit received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Arya Dev Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D1.
D2 with Sh. M.P. Singh Ld. Proxy counsel for D2.

This matter was fixed for filing of proposed issues / framing of issues. However, the main counsels for the parties are not present today. Matter is accordingly adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 21.05.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.04.2021